$189,900 - 2018 W Rundberg Lane 9b, Austin

MLS® #1355403

$189,900
2 Bedroom, 2.00 Bathroom, 1,082 sqft
Residential on 0.05 Acres

Willowbrook North Twnhms, Austin, TX

Gated Community w/ Pool near Domain & Q2
Stadium ::: 2br 2ba w/ 2 Parking Spaces *
1082sqft * 2025 Updates * Conventional
Financing OK ::: Always easy to show,
vacant/lockbox, Move-In Ready

Built in 1984

Essential Information

MLS® # 1355403
Price $189,900
Bedrooms 2
Bathrooms 2.00

Full Baths 2

Square Footage 1,082
Acres 0.05

Year Built 1984

Type Residential
Sub-Type Condominium
Status Active

Community Information

Address 2018 W Rundberg Lane 9b
Area 2N

Subdivision Willowbrook North Twnhms
City Austin

County Travis

State TX

Zip Code 78758

Amenities



Utilities Electricity Connected, Water Connected, Sewer Connected

Features Pool, Barbecue, Common Grounds/Area, Community Mailbox, Gated
Parking Assigned, Carport, See Remarks

View Park/Greenbelt

Waterfront None

Interior

Interior Carpet, Tile, Vinyl

Appliances Dishwasher, Disposal, Electric Range, Microwave
Heating Central

Fireplace Yes

# of Fireplaces 1

Fireplaces Living Room, Wood Burning

# of Stories 1

Stories One

Exterior

Exterior Features Rain Gutters, Private Entrance
Lot Description Backs to Greenbelt/Park

Roof Shingle
Construction See Remarks
Foundation Slab

School Information

District Austin ISD
Elementary Padron

Middle Burnet (Austin ISD)
High Navarro Early College

Additional Information

Date Listed September 4th, 2025
Days on Market 40

Listing Details
Listing Office Lucky Rabbit Realty
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